
 

M.S.P. Arts, Science & K.P.T. Commerce College Manora Dist. Washim 

DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY 

B.S. III- Semester –VI (BOTANY)  Session -2023-24 

Project List 
S.N. Name of the Students Title of Project 

01 Ku. Asmita Sanjay Bhawal 

Fungal Diseases of local crop plants 

(Soyabean, Chickpea, wheat, 

Cotton, Red gram,) 

02 Ku. Dipali Balkrushna Raut 

03 Ku. Gayatri Anil Thakare 

04 Ku. Javeriya Kashaf Feroz Khan 

05 Ku. Jayaka Suresh Ther 

To study pH of different water and 

soil samples from college campus. 

06 Ku. Kanchan Gopalrao Ingole 

07 Ku. Komal Ganesh More 

08 Ku. Krushnali Dnyaneshwar Mahalle 

09 Ku. Mayuri Anil Thombare 
To study different variations in the 

traits of Chickpea cultivars (Vishal, 

Jaki-9218, Vijay, Digvijay) 

 

10 Ku. Muskan Parveen Gyasoddin 

11 Ku. Nandini Mahesh Gulhane 

12 Ku. Pallavi Gajanan Dhanskar 

13 Ku. Prachi Ananta Pohane 
Diversity of Angiospermic plants 

from Campus area of M.S.P. Arts 

Sci.& K.P.T. Comm. College 

Manora. 

14 Ku. Pranjali Jagdish Thakare 

15 Ku. Pratiksha Rameshrao Katkar 

16 Ku. Priya Manoj Chhaliwal 

17 Ku. Sakshi Dnyaneshwar Nagapure   
Survey of Wild Edible vegetables 

from Manora Region. 
18 Ku. Saleha Kausar Ayyub Khan 

19 Ku. Sarika Dilip Dakhore 

20 Ku. Shubhangi Namdeo Harsule 

Survey of Wild Edible fruits from 

Manora Region. 

21 Ku. Srushti Rajkamal Dhabale 

22 Ku. Vaishnavi Tulshiram Kakade 

23 Ku. Monika Ganesh Rathod 

24 Ku. Ashwini Prakash Dindore 

 To study Anatomy of any five 

medicinal plants. 

25 Ku. Divya Ajabrao Manwar 

26 Ku. Rupali Dattaram Rathod 

27 Mr. Abhay Laxman Sonone 

28 Mr. Abhinav Omkareshwar Thakare 

To study Morphological and 

Anatomical Adaptations in any five 

Xerophytic plants. 

29 Mr. Jay Balu Thakare 

30 Mr. Mayur Vikas Thakare 

31 Mr. Mod Mussaddique ad. Kaleem Raza 

32 Mr. Sahil Pralhad Manwar 

To study Fruit diseases, symptoms 

and control measure of 5 crops. 

(Tomato, Banana, Papaya, lemon, 

orange) 

33 Mr. Shekhar Kailas Ghate 

34 Mr. Vaibhav Subhash Kamble 

35 Mr. Yashwant Sham More 

36 Mr. Arjun Shersing Rathod 

               
Teacher                             Head, 

           Department of Botany 

 



 

M.S.P. Arts, Science & K.P.T. Commerce College Manora Dist. Washim 

DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY 

M.Sc II- Semester –IV (BOTANY)  Session -2023-24 

 

Project List 

S.N. Name of Student Title of Dissertation 

1.  
Alviya Sabahat Mohd. 

Jameel 

Study on Morpho-taxonomy of family Cucurbitaceae from Karanja 

(Lad) 

2.  
Ashwini Yashwantrao 

Ingle 

Study of weed plants of Rabbi crops from Manora region 

3.  
Asniya Sarosh Abdul 

Hameed 

Study on Morpho-taxonomy of family Moraceae from Karanja (Lad) 

4.  Humaira Iram M. Shah 
Study on Diversity of family Malvaceae from Karanja (Lad) 

5.  Manoj Bhaurao Rathod 
Qualitative and quantitative phytochemical analysis of Tinospora 

cordifolia` 

6.  Narednra Nagorao Ware 
Preliminary phytochemical analysis of some Ficus sp. From Manora 

Tehsil 

7.  Neha Pundlik Matre 
Diversity of an ornamental plants from Balapur region of Akola 

District. 

8.  
Nida Firdous Mujeeb A. 

Shaikh 

Investigation of taxonomic morphology and phytochemical analysis 

of Cassia fistula  

9.  
Quaneta Aiman Muh. 

Iqbal 

Study on Morpho-taxonomy of family Amaranthaceae from Karanja 

(Lad) 

10.  
Rahul Dnyaneshwar 

Mesare 

Survey of some medicinal and aromatic plants from Manora Tehsil. 

11.  
Rukhmina Shatrughna 

Khandare 

Soil pollution; major soil pollutants from Akola region. 

12.  
Siddhant Vijayrao 

Kanfade 

Preliminary phytochemical analysis of Moringa oleifera. 

13.  Vaibhav Gopal Walale 
Preliminary phytochemical analysis of some plant sp. From Rutaceae 

Family. 
 

               
P.G. Co-Ordinator             Head, 

           Department of Botany 

 



M.S.P. Arts, Science & K.P.T. Commerce College Manora 

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY 

 

Class: B. Sc. III (SEM -VI)     Subject: Chemistry 

Project List  (2023-2024) 

 

Sr. 

No. 
Roll No. Name of the Student Project Topic Name 

1  21AB121043   Abhay Laxman Sonone 

Analysis of Fertilizer 

2  21AB121044  Abhinav Omkareshwar Thakare 

3  21AB121054  Anjali Dilip Ingale 

4  21AB121058 Ashwini Prakash Dindore 

5  21AB121059  Asmita Sanjay Bhawal 

6  21AB121065 Dipali Balkrushana Raut 

7  21AB121066  Divya Ajabrao Manvar 

8  21AB121067  Gayatri Anil Thakare 

9  21AB121070  Javeriya Kashaf Feroz Khan 

10  21AB121071  Jay Balu Thakare 

11  21AB121073 Jayaka Suresh Ther 

Food Adulteration 

12  21AB121076 Kanchan Gopalrao Ingole 

13  21AB121078  Khushi Kailas Thakare 

14  21AB121079 Kiran Manik Kamble 

15  21AB121080  Komal Ganesh More 

16  21AB121081  Krushnali Dnyaneshwar Mahalle 

17  21AB121084  Mayur Vikas Thakare 

18  21AB121085  Mayuri Anil Thombare 

19  21AB121087 
Mohammed Mussaddique Abdul 

Kaleem Raza 

20  21AB121091  Monal Gajanan kurhade 

21  21AB121092  Monika Ganesh Rathod 

Fermentation 

22  21AB121093  Muskan Parveen Giyasoddin 

23  21AB121094  Nandini Mahesh Gulhane 

24  21AB121097  Nikita Premsing Rathod 

25  21AB121098 Pallavi Gajanan Dhanskar 

26  21AB121099  Pallavi Sanjay Rathod 

27  21AB121100  Pallavi Suresh Raut 

28  21AB121104  Prachi Ananta Pohane 

29  21AB121107 Pragati Babarao Deokar 

30  21AB121110  Pranjali Jagadish Thakare 

31  21AB121111  Pratiksha Rameshrao Katkar 

Toothpowder Analysis 

32  21AB121113 Priya Manoj Chhaliwal 

33  21AB121119  Rupali Dattaram Rathod 

34  21AB121123  Sahil Pralhad Manwar 

35  21AB121124  Sakshi Dnyaneshwar Nagapure 



36  21AB121126  Saleha Kausar ayyub Khan 

37  21AB121128 Sanika Laxman Belkhade 

38  21AB121129 Sanika Surendra Raut 

39  21AB121131 Sarika Dilip Dakhore 

40  21AB121137 Shekhar Kailas Ghate 

41  21AB121138 Shivani Suresh Sawan 

Production of 

Antiseptic 

42  21AB121139  Shubhangi Namdeo Harsule 

43  21AB121141  Snehal Balu Chavhan 

44  21AB121143  Srushati Rajkamal Dhabale 

45  21AB121146  Vaibhav Subhash Kamble 

46  21AB121147  Vaishnavi Tulshiram Kakade 

47  21AB121153  Yashwant Sham More 

48  23AB210014  Rahul Ramesh Chavhan 

49  23AB510054  Arjun Shersing Rathod 

50     

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                 Signature of HOD  

 



 M.S.P. Arts, Science & K.P.T. Commerce College Manora 

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY 

 

Class: M. Sc. II (SEM -IV)     Subject: Chemistry 

Project List  (2023-2024) 

 

Sr. 

No. 
Roll No. Name of the Student Name of Project Topic 

1  23EN310508 Vaishnavi Umesh Sawant “SYNTHESIS OF METAL COMPLEXES OF 

SCHIFF BASES” 2  23EN310507 Vaishali Gomaji Kaware 

3  23EN310506 Shweta Vishnu Sharma Synthesis of Pyridine derivaties and their 

Antimicrobial activity  4  23EN310505 Saurabh Bhaskar Gahule 

5  23EN210398 Vaibhav Vijay Raut Facile synthesis of Pyrazole and it’s Heteryl Amino 

substutited Darivities  6  23EN210397 Suraj Shrikrushna Raut 

7  23EN210396 Sopan Shalikram Pawar Synthesis of Chalcone  derivaties and their 

Antimicrobial activity  8  23EN210395 Shubham Shivaji Musale 

9  23EN210394 Shishupal B Bhagat Synthesis of Chalcones Derivatives and Their 

Biological Activities 10  23EN210393 Samruddhi P. Deshmlukh 

11  23EN210392 Rushikesh Gajanan Ingole 
"Synthesis Of Metal Complexes Of Schiff Bases" 

12  23EN210391 Prashish Bhaskar Ingole 

13  23EN210390 Om Ajabrao Deshmukh Synthesis of 1-(2-substitutedphenyl-2,3-dihydro-

1Hbenzo[b][1,4]diazepin-4-yl)naphthalene-2-ol under 

different 

solvent conditions 

14  23EN210389 Manesh Ashok Dabhade 

15  23EN210388 
Madiha Firdaus Mirza 

Baig Facile synthesis of Pyrazole and it’s Active 

Methylene Substituted Derivatives 16  23EN210387 Kunal Bapurao Jichkar 

17  23EN210386 Dipali Dilip Barad 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                 Signature of HOD  



M. S. P. Arts, Science K. P. T. Commerce College Manora 
Department of Commerce 

Session 2023-2024 
Class: M. Com. Part -II - Sem. IV Subject: Project Report (MCOM-41) 

Sr 

No 
Student Name Title of the Project 

1 TANAYA RAVINDRA DIGHADE Financial Study of Transportations in Rural 
area of Manora Circle 

2 RADHA SANTOSH RAUT 

3 ANJALI MANIK CHAVHAN 

4 BHAVIKA NAMDEV DHAGE 

5 DNYANESHWARI VITTHAL INGOLE  
Study of Role of Local Cooperative Credit 
Societies in Personal Financing (Manora) 6 MAMTA RAMDAS DHORE 

7 ARJUN GOPAL RATHOD 

8 YUVRAJ BABUSING JADHAV 

9 SHARAD NARESH PAWAR 

10 NITA GANESH PARDHI Descriptive Study of Various Online/ E-
commerce Platforms available for Customers. 
 11 VAIBHAV GAJANAN GAWANDE 

12 ROSHAN HARIBHAU BANKAR 

13 PRASHANT SHRIKRUSHNA DIGHADE 

14 HARSH MANOHAR BANKAR Study of Role of E-Commerce Platforms in 
Customer’s Buying Behavior. 

15 NARESH VITTHAL BANKAR 

16 DINESH BALU KATE 

17 YASH ABHAY THOMBARE 

 

Mr. B.S.Ther

 

Head, Dept. of Commerce 

 
 



M. S. P. Arts, Science & K. P. T. Commerce College, Manora, Dist . Washim 
Department of Commerce 

Projects Allotted to B. Com. III Year Students 
Subject: E-Commerce 

Session 2023-2024 

Sr. No. Name of Students Titles of Projects 

1 Bhoyar Aachal G Study of Various Online/ E-commerce 

Platforms available for Customers. 

2 
Bhad Ankit G 

 3 
Ingole Aarti R 

 4 
Kharate Bhairav D  

 5 
Ingole Dhanashree V 

 6 
Rathod Karuna G 

 7 
Ingole Manisha V 

 8 
Chavhan Prafull R . Study of Contribution of Three Wheelers 

Vehicles in Rural Transportation of Manora 

Circle 
 9 

Pingane Pratik K 

 10 
Rathod Reshma S 

 11 
Raut Reshma V 

 12 
Sawandale Rudrakshi R 

 13 
Nemane Sakshi D Role of local Cooperative Credit Societies in 

agricultural financing 

 14 
Kamble Shubhangi B 

 15 
Arekar Vaishnavi R 

 16 
Paradhi Vikram G 

 

Mr. B.S.Ther

 

Head, Dept. of Commerce

 



M.S.P Arts, Science and K.P.T Commerce College, Manora. Dist. Washim 

Department of Zoology 

Academic Session: 2023-2024 (Summer-2024) 

Internal Assessment (Project Assignment)  

B.Sc.-III (Sem-VI) 

Sr.No. Name of Student Topic of Project Assignment   Sign 

1 Mr. Abhay Laxman Sonone  

Sickel cell anaemia and its effect on 

health 

 

2 Mr. Abhinav Omkareshwar Thakare  

3 Mr. Sahil Pralhad Manwar  

4 Mr. Jay Balu Thakare  

5 Mr. Yashwant Sham More  

6 Mr. Mod Mussaddique ad. Kaleem Raza  

 

PCR(Polymerase Chain Reaction) 

 

7 Mr. Shekhar Kailas Ghate  

8 Mr. Vaibhav Subhash Kamble  

9 Mr. Mayur Vikas Thakare  

10 Mr. Arjun Shersing Rayhod  

11 Ku. Dipali Balkrushna Raut  

Immunological Techniques 

 

12 Ku. Kanchan Gopalrao Ingole  

13 Ku. Nandini Mahesh Gulhane  

14 Ku. Priya Manoj Chhaliwal  

15 Ku. Krushnali Dnyaneshwar Mahalle  

Types of antibodies & their Functions 

 

16 Ku. Mayuri Anil Thombare  

17 Ku. Sakshi Dnyaneshwar Nagapure    

18 Ku. Asmita Sanjay Bhawal  

19 Ku. Pallavi Gajanan Dhanskar  

Cells of Immune System & their function 

 

20 Ku. Gayatri Anil Thakare  

21 Ku. Pranjali Jagdish Thakare  

22 Ku. Shubhangi Namdeo Harsule  

23 Ku. Muskan Parveen Giyasoddin  

Intestinal parasites : types, symptoms, 

prevention & treatment 

 

24 Ku. Javeriya Kashaf Feroz Khan  

25 Ku. Komal Ganesh More  

26 Ku. Saleha Kausar Ayyub Khan  

27 Ku. Vaishnavi Tulshiram Kakade  

Recombinant DNA Technology 

 

28 Ku. Srushti Rajkamal Dhabale  

29 Ku. Prachi Ananta Pohane  

30 Ku. Sarika Dilip Dakhore  

31 Ku. Ashwini Prakash Dindore  

Mutation & its Types 

 

32 Ku. Jayaka  Suresh Ther  

33 Ku. Pratiksha Rameshrao Katkar  

34 Ku. Monika Ganesh Rathod  

35 Ku. Rupali Dattaram Rathod DNA Fingerprinting  

36 Ku. Divya Ajabrao Manwar  

 

                                                                                                                    
                           H.O.D 

                   (Dr.S.V.Keswani) 

 



M.S.P. ARTS SCIENCE & K.P.T. COMMERCE COLLEGE, MANORA  
CLASS- M. SC. II (SEMESTER-IV) 

Subject: - Zoology 

 

Project List 

Sr. 

No. 

Roll No. Name of Students Topic of Project 

1  Ku. Aishwarya Balasaheb Deshmukh The Survey of Road Kill Animal in and 

Around Manora Dist. Washim  2  Ku. Dhanashri Suresh Kankal 

3  Ku. Ambika Nandkishor Patil Diversity of fish in Local Market of 

Manora Region 4  Ku. Samiksha Hemantrao Deshmukh 

5  Anand Gajanan Thombare Study of Birds Found in Black Buck 

Wildlife Sanctury (Sohal) Karanja (Lad) 6  Ku. Renu Anil Katekar  

7  Ku. Bhavana Ganesh bendre Survey of DOG Diseases in and Manora 

Dist. Washim 8  Ku. Mayuri Gajanan Bendre 

9  Ku. Grishma Nitin Shinde Survey of DOG Diseases in and Around 

Manora Dist. Washim 10  Ku. Apsiya taleb ali 

11  Ku. Kishoree Sanjay Shinde Diversity of Spider in MSP Arts, Science 

& KPT Commerce College, Manora Dist. 

Washim 
12  Ku. Priti Mahadeo Surve 

13  Meeran Khan Jameer Khan Studies on Gastrointestinal Helminthes 

Parasite of Gallus Gallus Domestics 

(Fowl) Manora Region 
14  Mond Gaazi Mohd Siddiqui 

15  Ku. Namrata Santosh Tawar Diversity of Spider in MSP Arts, Science 

& KPT Commerce College, Manora Dist. 

Washim 
16  Ku. Rutuja sanjay Gadge 

17  Ku. Sayma Gulab Navrangabade Study of Birds Found in Black Buck 

Wildlife Sanctury (Sohal) Karanja (Lad) 18  Ku. Tuba Firdous Sarfaraz Khan 

19  Ku. Vibhakti Sham Bhambare Study of Percentage of Sickel Cell 

Anaemia Patients in Yavatmal and 

Ghatanji Tahsil 
20  Ku. Monali Prabhakar Dhale 

 

No. of students present: - 20  No. of students absent: -  00  Total: - 20 



M.S.P. Art's Science and K.P.T. Commerce College, Manora, Dist Washim 

Department of Physics 

Project list 

Class - B.Sc. III (Sem-VI) 

Session – 2023-24 

 

Sr. No.  Name of the Students Title of Project  

1)  Khushi Kailas Thakare Alarm Sensor for water overflow 

2)  Shivani Suresh Sawant Biasing of Variable Power Supply 

3)  Monal Gajanan Kurhade Sensor motion Light 

4)  Sanika Laxman Belkhade Biasing of Fixed Power Supply  

5)  Pallavi Suresh Raut Characteristics of CB Transistor 

6)  Kiran Manik Kamble Op-Amp as Integrator & Differentiator 

7)  Anjali Dilip Ingale Characteristics of CB Transistor 

8)  Sanskruti Kisan Wadhonkar Biasing of Norton and millimans Theorem 

9)  Ashvin Eknath Khodke LC Phaser diagram 

10)  Sadique Ul Amin Abdul Samad Solar Cell 

11)  Rahul Ramesh Chavhan Biasing of Superposition Theorem 

12)  Nikita Premsing Rathod Maximum power transfer theorem 

13)  Sanika Surendra Raut Milliman’s theorem 

14)  Pallavi Sanjay Rathod 

Generation of Wind Energy 15)  Snehal Balu Chavhan 

16)  VIkas Uttam Jadhav 

 

 

HOD 
(Dept. of Physics) 
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